

COTTON UNIVERSITY

Panbazar, Guwahati, Assam-781001 www.cottonuniversity.ac.in :: 0361-2733530 :: registrar@ccsu.ac.in

No. CU/EC/2023/141/

Dated:

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No: 18 of 2023-24

Press Notice

Cotton University invites sealed Bids in two bid systems from the interested and eligible reputed, experienced and financially sound contractors registered under APWD, CPWD, MES and other Govt./ Semi Govt./Govt. undertaking of appropriate class for the following works:

S1	Name of the work	Approx. Value of Work (in Rs.)
Package- A	Repairing of Principal Bungalow	Rs 7,03,430.00
Package- B	Construction of approach road in the New Administrative Building	Rs. 6,14,500.00
Package- C	Construction of Aluminium Partition Wall in the CIF Laboratory	Rs 10,58,570.00
Package- D	Supply, Installation, testing commissioning of indoor split AC in CIF Laboratory	Rs. 3,39,142.00
Package- E	Construction of Water Fountain in front of SKB Library	Rs. 4,95,482.00

Detailed bid may be downloaded from the University website <u>www.cottonuniversity.ac.in</u> from 04/11/2023 to 24/11/2023. Interested contractors may submit their bids to the undersigned latest by 14:00 hrs on or before 24/11/2023.

There will be a bidding application fee (non-refundable) of an amount of Rs. 500.00 (Rupees Five hundred only) to be submitted in the form of Demand draft in favour of "The Registrar, Cotton University" payable at Guwahati along with the tender documents to be paid separately for each of the work.

The Registrar, Cotton University reserves the rights to accept or reject any/all the bid(s) without assigning any reason thereof.

All terms and conditions will be as per the Bidding Documents.

The Press Notice will be a part of the Bidding Documents.

Sd/-Registrar Cotton University Dated: 03/11/23

Memo No. CU/EC/2023/141/ 13/38 - 42Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to the Vice Chancellor for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 2. Finance Officer, CU
- 3. Director, DIPR, GoA with a request to publish the above advertisement (softcopy enclosed) in immediate issues of Local daily (Assamese & English), and submit the bills in triplicate for release of payment.

4. System Manager, CU for uploading the entire press notice in University website.

5. Relevant Office files.

Registrar Cotton University